Kühn Controls AG , www.kuehn-controls.de , sales@kuehn-controls.de , Tel: +49-(0)7082-940000 , Fax: +49-(0)7082-940001                                                            3/0407
Type   C9-A4x/ ... V
    Standard relays
    4 change-over contacts
Maximum contact load 5 A/250 V AC 1 5 A/30 V  DC1
Recommended minimum contact load 1 mA/10 V   (with 10 µ  Au)
 10 mA/10 V  (standard contact)
Contacts

Polarity and free wheeling diode   C9-A41FX/DC ... V C9-A42FX/DC ... V
AC/DC bridge rectifi er 24 V, 48 V, 60 V   C9-A41BX/UC ... V C9-A42BX/UC ... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S9-M, S9-L, S9-P, S9-P0
Operational accessories (blanking plug):  S9-NP, S9-OP
9 10 11
1 5 2 6 3 7
31
34322422
21
1412
11
42 44
84
41
12
13
A1(+)
A2
14
IEC 61810; EN 60947
DS NFI
QRC series
C9-A4x
14-pin, miniature relay, 4-pole, plug-in, faston
Dimensions [mm]
Fig. 2 DC load limit curve
Fig. 1  AC voltage endurance
106
Technical approvals, conformities
VA  0 400 800 1200
AC1ACI
Volt 50 75 125 175 200
DC1DCI
0,1
1
10
0,1
1
sw
itc
hi
ng
 c
yc
le
s
A
m
ps
.
Connection diagram
Lloyd´s
37
.5
2.6
FASTON .102
RELECO
9
5
1 2
6
10
13 14
11
7